SECRETARY OF STATE

NANCY[®] LANDRY SECRETARY OF STATE



P.O. BOX 94125 BATON ROUGE, LA 70804-9125

May 21, 2024

The Honorable Cameron Henry President of the Senate P.O. Box 94183 Baton Rouge, LA 70804 Via email: apa.senatepresident@legis.la.gov

Via email: apa.housespeaker@legis.la.gov

The Honorable Phillip DeVillier Speaker of the House P.O. Box 94062 Baton Rouge, LA 70804

The Honorable Cleo Fields Via email: apa.s-s&g@legis.la.gov Chairman, Senate and Governmental Affairs Committee P.O. Box 94183 Baton Rouge, LA 70804

The Honorable Beau BeaullieuVia email: apa.h-hg@legis.la.govChairman, House and Governmental Affairs CommitteeP.O. Box 94062Baton Rouge, LA 70804

RE: Summary report submitted in connection with La. R.S. 49:966(D)(1)(b)

Dear President Henry, Speaker DeVillier, Chairman Fields, and Chairman Beaullieu:

The Louisiana Department of State hereby submits the following summary report required in accordance with La. R.S. 49:966(D)(1)(b).

The Louisiana Department of State published a Notice of Intent in the April 20, 2024 edition of the Louisiana Register, a copy of which is attached to this email for reference. In this publication, the Department of State invited interested persons to submit written comments or request a public hearing relative to the proposed rule until 4:30 p.m., May 15, 2024. In addition to providing an option for interested persons to submit comments or a request for hearing by mail, an email address was also provided for these submissions – tray.wood@sos.la.gov. There were no comments or requests for a public hearing received in connection with this publication.

A copy of this summary report will be posted on the Louisiana Department of State's website in accordance with La. R.S. 49:966(D)(1)(c). If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (225) 922-0547 or via email at <u>tray.wood@sos.la.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Inas flood

Tray Wood General Counsel

Enclosure: Notice of Intent – Determination of Cure Sufficiency